State of Forida
SR Phsblic Serbice Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ® 2540 SHUMARD QAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M-
DATE: October 23, 2008
TO: Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk
FROM: Connie S. Kummer, Chief of Certification & Tariffs, Division of Economic ngtf
Regulation
RE: Revision to Page 5, Attachment E of Document No. 04237-08 in Docket No.
080193-EQ

The attached document was submitted by Florida Power & Light on October 22, 2008, as a
revision to Page 5 of Attachment E of Document No. 04237-08 filed on May 20, 2008 in Docket
No. 080193-EQ. This document revises costs estimates supporting FPL’s Standard Offer
contract. Please add this document to the docket file. Thank you.
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Kory Dubin

Florida Power & Light Company
P.O. Box 29100
Miami, FL 33102

(305)552-4910

FPL

October 22, 2008

-VIA HAND DELIVERY-

Mr. John Baxter

Division of Economic Regulation
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 080193-EQ, Petition for Approval of Renewable Energy Tariff
and Standard Offer Contract, by Florida Power & Light Company

Dear Mr. Baxter:

Enclosed is the revised page number five (5) for Attachment E in the above
referenced docket. Please replace the current page number 5 found in Attachment E with
the enclosed page 5.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (305)552-4910. Your assistance
in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Y fdT

Kory Dubin
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Florida Power & Light Company
Standard Offer Contract

Unit Information

Plant Name (Type): Combined Cycle
Net Capacity (MW): 1219 MW
Book Life (Years): 25

Installed Cost (In-Service Year 2014)

Total Installed Cost ($/kW)

Direct Construction Cost ($/kW-00)

AFUDC Amount ($/kW)

Fixed O&M ($/kW-Yr.) (In-Service Year)

Capital Replacement

Variable O&M (cents/kWH)

Average Capacity Factor of Avoided Unit for first
10 years of operation

K Factor

994.00
866.00
128.00
6.00
8.38
080
92

1.4807
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