State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

October 23, 2008

TO:

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM:

Connie S. Kummer, Chief of Certification & Tariffs, Division of Economic Regulation

Regulation

RE:

Revision to Page 5, Attachment E of Document No. 04237-08 in Docket No.

080193-EQ

The attached document was submitted by Florida Power & Light on October 22, 2008, as a revision to Page 5 of Attachment E of Document No. 04237-08 filed on May 20, 2008 in Docket No. 080193-EQ. This document revises costs estimates supporting FPL's Standard Offer contract. Please add this document to the docket file. Thank you.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10083 OCT 23 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



Kory Dubin Florida Power & Light Company P.O. Box 29100 Miami, FL 33102 (305)552-4910

October 22, 2008

-VIA HAND DELIVERY-

Mr. John Baxter Division of Economic Regulation 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 080193-EQ, Petition for Approval of Renewable Energy Tariff and Standard Offer Contract, by Florida Power & Light Company

Dear Mr. Baxter:

Enclosed is the revised page number five (5) for Attachment E in the above referenced docket. Please replace the current page number 5 found in Attachment E with the enclosed page 5.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (305)552-4910. Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Kory Dubin

08 OCT 22 PH 4: 2

KLUEIVED COMMISSION

Florida Power & Light Company Standard Offer Contract

Unit Information

Plant Name (Type): Net Capacity (MW): Book Life (Years):

Combined Cycle

1219 MW

25

Installed Cost (In-Service Year 2014)

Total Installed Cost (\$/kW)	994.00
Direct Construction Cost (\$/kW-00)	866.00
AFUDC Amount (\$/kW)	128.00
Fixed O&M (\$/kW-Yr.) (In-Service Year)	6,00
Capital Replacement	8.38
Variable O&M (cents/kWH)	.080
Average Capacity Factor of Avoided Unit for first	92
10 years of operation	
K Factor	1.4807